

Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Santaquin City Council will hold a Public Hearing on February 17, 2016 at approximately 6:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers, 45 West 100 South, Santaquin, UT. The purpose of this Public Hearing is to receive public input with regard to the **surplus of the following property:**

Property 1

Size: 0.14 +/- acres

Location: Approximately 1150 West Lark Lane, Santaquin, UT 84655.

Description: A portion of the Southeast Quarter of Section 34, Township 9 South, Range 1 East, SLBM, located in Santaquin, Utah, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the northeast corner of that real property described in Deed Entry No. 5384:2011 in the official records of the Utah County Recorder, said point being located N00°35'53"W along the Section line 1008.18 feet and West 1513.46 feet from the Southeast Corner of Section 34, Township 9 South, Range 1 East, SLBM; thence S83°36'00"E 75.47 feet; thence South 75.00 feet; thence West 75.00 feet to the east line of that real property described in Deed Entry No. 5384:2011 in the official records of the Utah County Recorder; thence North along said east line 83.41 feet to the point of beginning.

Property 2

Size: 0.11 +/- acres

Location: 42 West Main Street, Santaquin, UT 84655 **Description**: That property identified by parcel serial number 09:069:016 in the official records of the Utah County Recorder.

Property 3

Size: 0.39 +/- acres Location: 22 West Main Street, Santaquin, UT 84655 Description: That property identified by parcel serial number 09:069:017 in the official records of the Utah County Recorder.

Property 4

Size: 0.42 +/1 acres

Location: 48 South 100 East, Santaquin, UT 84655 **Description**: That property identified by parcel serial number 09:069:018 in the official records of the Utah County Recorder.

The information will be available for inspection at the City Office beginning January 26, 2016 during regular office hours or by contacting the Assistant City Manager at 801-754-1011.

If you are planning to attend this public meeting, and due to a disability, need assistance in understanding or participating in the meeting, please notify the City ten or more hours in advance and we will, within reason, provide what assistance may be required.

Certificate of Mailing and Posting

The undersigned duly appointed City Recorder/Clerk for the municipality of Santaquin hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice was e-mailed to the Payson Chronicle. Notice posted in the Payson Chronicle the weeks of February 1 and February 8, 2016.

By:_____ Susan B. Farnsworth, Recorder

POSTED: City Office Post Office

Zions Bank